PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment in Part

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOSHIBA SOLUTIONS CORPORATION	03/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOSHIBA SOLUTIONS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1, Shibaura 1-chome	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-6691	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA	
Street Address:	1-1, Shibaura 1-chome	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11080814
Application Number:	11069973
Application Number:	11080823
Application Number:	11088905

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500542726

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: kathy.martin@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Ernest F. Chapman
Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

PATENT

REEL: 020962 FRAME: 0724

=OP \$160.00 11080814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04239.3508,3501,3529,3511	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine L. Martin	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 020962 FRAME: 0725

ASSIGNMENT IN PART

We, TOSHIBA SOLUTIONS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Japan, located at 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-6691, Japan, an applicant of the U.S. Patent Applications listed on the attached Schedule, hereby assign a part of the entire right, title and interest in each of said U.S. Patent Applications onto KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA, a Japanese corporation, located at 1-1 Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001, Japan, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and consequently, KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA and TOSHIBA SOLUTIONS CORPORATION become joint applicants of said U.S. Patent Applications.

The undersigned is authorized to sign this document on behalf of TOSHIBA SOLUTIONS CORPORATION.

EXECUTED THIS 24th DAY OF March

. 2008

TOSHIBA SOLUTIONS CORPORATION

Name: Shigeji Kajikawa

Title: President & CEO

By S. Kajikawto

PATENT REEL: 020962 FRAME: 0726

SCHEDULE

Patent Application Filing date
No.

11/069,973 March 3, 2005

11/080,814 March 16, 2005

11/080,823 March 16,2005

11/088,905 March 25, 2005

PATENT REEL: 020962 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 05/19/2008